Product Specification



Product Title	PEACH PAPER ON A ROLL 500MM X 250 MTR
Product Code	MP500250

<u>Description:</u> Meat Market Paper is a colour-fast, wet-strength paper with blood hold-out properties designed to extend the shelf-life of the product. The wet-strength sustains the integrity of the sheet, while the blood hold-out ensures that the meat retains contact with oxygen, maintaining the bright red appearance.

Property		Unit	Typical Value
Grammage		g/m²	63
Caliper		μm	86.4
Porosity	(1 ply)	Sec/100ml	20
Tear Strength	MD	mN	569
	CD	mN	618
Tensile Strength	MD	kN/m	4.7
	CD	kN/m	2.3
Wet Tensile Strength	MD	kN/m	1.5
Mullen		psi	26
		kPa	179
HST Felt	85% Reflect, 1% Ink	sec	1500
Butchers Ink Test		Minutes	120
Water Absorptiveness	Cobb ⁶⁰	g/m²	20

APPROVALS:

All raw materials and additives used in production comply with ISEGA and FDA regulations.

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE:

Based on analytical results from testing the paper grade mentioned above, this paper grade is judged to meet the requirements of the regulations referred to below for direct contact with dry, moist, and fatty foodstuffs.

EU Directive 1935/2004 on Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Commission Regulation No. 2023/2006 on G.M.P for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

FDA-CFR §176.170 - Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods.

FDA-CFR §176.180 — Components of paper and paperboard in contact with dry food.

Customer Appro	val of Specification
Please sign and	return this specification to technical@scobie-junor.co.uk to confirm formal acceptance of this
specification. All	specifications issued will be deemed to be accepted if no communication to the contrary is
received after 10	O working days.
Signature:	
Print name:	

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



Position:	
Date:	

Issued by Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd. Certified accurate on 19/08/2022 11:56:01

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.